HouGHTON
UNIVERSITY

EQUESTRIAN

Horse Trial, Combined Test, &
Dressage Schooling Show

Saturday September 20th, 2025

Judges: Kim Blaszak & Susan Gilson

Show Manager: Hannah Williamson



2

2025 Horse Trial, Combined Test, & Dressage Show Schedule

Time # Horse Rider Division

Small Indoor (20x40 ring) - Judge Susan Gilson

Introductory Level Test A
9:00 220 Nothin Lasts Forever Paige Phillips JR

Combined Test - Novice

*Division SJ start time is 12:50pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for SJ unless otherwise needed*
9:06 1 Spitfire Gold Digger Lianna Elliott SR

Horse Trial-Beginner Novice

*Division SJ start time is 1:00pm and XC start time is 1:10pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for
SJ/XC unless otherwise needed*

9:12 2 Snickers Zoey Sheddon JR

9:18 3 Sonny Julia Bates JR

9:24 4 Elle Annabel Hatch JR

9:30 5 Seale Mia Marucci JR

9:36 6 Corner of the Sky Laila Richardson JR (Combined Test)
9:42 7 DJ Got Me Dancin’ Elisabeth Ostrowski SR

9:48 8 Echo Haleigh Pollock SR

9:54 9 Ladies Man Larry Mara Wutka SR

10:00 10  Jaks At The Bar Lisa Suphan SR

10:06 11 Valhalla’s Calling Morgan Diggins Horse

Combined Test - Starter
*Division SJ start time is 1:50pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for SJ unless otherwise needed*
10:12 12 Lavender Haze Kylie Carter SR

Horse Trial - Starter
*Division SJ start time is 1:55pm and XC start time is 2:05pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for

XC unl herwise n *
10:18 13 Pasta la Vista Greta Hewson Horse
10:24 14 Kito Ashley Sheddon Horse
10:30 15 Sugar Ava Morrissey JR
10:36 17 Sauvignon Aleah Gilmer JR
10:42 18 Royal Elizabeth Herman SR
10:48 19  Tanner Jennifer Gasbarre SR

BREAK



Horse Trial - Baby Green

*Division SJ start time is 2:25pm and XC start time is 2:35pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for

SJ/XC unless otherwise needed*

11:05 20 Dream Come True Paige Phillips SR
11:11 21 Guerreron Mary Barnes Horse
11:17 23 Little Rock Star Addie Boon JR

Combined Test - Baby Green

*Division SJ start time is 2:35pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for SJ unless otherwise needed*

114.200 DL NA. : i Pl | Rl 1D CCDRDATCLL
r'r.o 4J IVITSSTUTI IIIrJ ' TTOTIOT TNULTI JIN O INAT T

Introductory Level Test A
11:29 221  Walker Grayson Erion JR
11:35 222 Kaplan Alana Mlyniec JR

Introductory Level Test B
11:41 221 Walker Grayson Erion JR
11:47 222 Kaplan Alana Mlyniec JR

Training Level Test 1
11:53 223 LS Roll Call Kourtney Korczak SR
12:00 224 Gio Anna Onishi SR

Training Level Test 2
12:07 225 Vigorello Greta Hewson JR

Introductory Level Test C
12:14 226 Olde Hans Christine Gozelski SR

BREAK-Arena will change to Dressage Warm Up




Large Indoor- Judge Kim Blaszak

9:00
9:07
9:14
9:21
9:28
9:35
9:42

9:49
9:57

10:05

10:13

10:21

10:29

10:37
10:45

1053 230 lols A Slivia e G R CCRATCH

11:01

11:09

227
228
229
230
231
232
229

233
230

234

233

235

236

237
238

236

237

Totily Wonderful

CC Captain Jack
Martini Margarita

Fifa

Smart Moves

St. Nick's Beam of Light
Martini Margarita

Starship Danny
Fifa

Arturo

Starship Danny

Ellegaard’s Heart-Chief

Lawrence D

Skjoldsgaard Damzey-VO

Sangria

Lawrence D

Skjoldsgaard Damzey-VO

BREAK-Arena Change (20x40)

Training Level Test 3
Anne Marshall

Mary Barron
Jennifer Powell
Kenley Fenton
Charissa Roberts
Jean Kiefer Wood
Jennifer Powell

First Level Test 1
Beth Brown
Kenley Fenton

First Level Test 2
Grace Finn

First Level Test 1
Beth Brown

Second Level Test 1
Lori Elrod

Third Level Test 3
Laura Mount

Prix St. George
Kait Webster
Kimberly Preston

Second Level Test 3

Third Level Test 3
Laura Mount

Prix St. George
Kait Webster

SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR

SR
JR

JR

SR

SR

JR

SR
SR

JR

SR

(HOC)

(HOC)

(HOC)

(HOC)



11:27
11:33
11:39

11:45
11:51
11:57
12:03
12:09

12:15
12:22

12:29
12:35

12:41

240
241
242

240
241
243
242
244

245
223

243
244

245

Der Zauberer

RBD Leonardo de Lumene

Midnight

Der Zauberer

RBD Leonardo de Lumene

Social Grace
Midnight
Emory

The Swamp Fox
LS Roll Call

Social Grace
Emory

The Swamp Fox

LUNCH BREAK

1:28
1:35
1:42
1:49

1:56
2:03
2:10
2:17

226
228
227
246

226
227
246
231

Olde Hans

CC Captain Jack
Totily Wonderful
Dead Reckoning

Olde Hans
Totily Wonderful
Dead Reckoning
Smart Moves

BREAK-Arena Change (20x60)

Introductory Level Test A
Kristina Daddario
Katie Ball

Harper Spencer

Introductory Level Test B
Kristina Daddario
Katie Ball

Jane Shafer
Harper Spencer
Addison Haylett

Training Level Test 1

Jessica Robbins
Kourtney Korczak

Introductory Level Test C
Jane Shafer

Addison Haylett

Training Level Test 2
Jessica Robbins

Training Level Test 1
Christine Gozelski

Mary Barron
Anne Marshall
Jessica Robbins

Training Level Test 2
Christine Gozelski
Anne Marshall
Jessica Robbins
Charissa Roberts

SR
SR
JR

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR

SR
SR

SR
JR

SR

SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR
SR



First Level Test 3

2:35 247 Leonardo 27 Carrie Wafler SR
Second Level Test 1
2:43 248 Pax Johanna Fugate JR

Second Level Test 2
2:51 249 Brogan Suzanne Chang SR

First Level Test 3
2:59 247 Leonardo 27 Carrie Wafler SR (HOC)

Second Level Test 2
3:07 248 Pax Johanna Fugate JR

Concessions will be available on site. Walking tacos, Chili, chips, treats and
drinks will be available for purchase throughout the show day.



Stabling Assignments

*No arrivals before Friday the 19" at 4 p.m., No arrivals before 7:00am on Saturday*

We have tried our best to accommodate all of the stabling requests. Please let us

know if you have any questions. Email equestrian@houghton.edu if you have

questions about stabling. Trailer parking will be available in our large gravel parking

lot for overnight parking and for showing off of trailers. If you leave your trailer

overnight on Friday, please park your truck in front of your trailer when you return on

Saturday. This will help us have enough parking space on show day. We are excited

to see all of you!

Event Center Competition Wing
52. Zoey Sheddon

53. Julia Bates

54. Elisabeth Herman

55. Jennifer Gasbarre (1 bag)
56. Jessica Robbins

57. Jessica Robbins

58. Christine Gozelski

59. Ashley Sheddon

60. Alana Mlyniec

61. Jane Shafer

62. Kim Preston

63. Grayson Erion

Lesson Barn

7. Kait Webster (2 bags)

8. Mary Barron
9. Kourtney Korczak
10. Kristina Daddario
11. Annabel Hatch (1 bag)
12. Beth Brown
13. Jennifer Powell
14. Johanna Fugate
15. Carrie Wafler (2 bags)
16. Lori Elrod (2 bags)
17. Anne Marshal
18. Mary Barnes
20. Laura Mount
21. Lisa Suphan

*For those showing off of trailers we will have trailer parking available in some grassy

areas around the barns in addition to the gravel parking lot for you to utilize.


mailto:equestrian@houghton.edu

Additional Show Information
Friday Schooling:
Dressage-Indoor Competition arenas will be open from 4:00-7:00pm & Outdoor Warm Up
arena will be open from 4:00-6:30pm
Cross Country-Course will be open from 4:00pm-Dusk-additional $30 schooling fee.

Stadium Jumping-No schooling available, walking course on foot is allowed.

Show Day Warm-Up Arenas:

Dressage- Warm up will be back in the outdoor ring until 12:20pm then will transition to the
Small Indoor arena for remainder of show once tests finish in small indoor.

Stadium- Warm up will be back outdoor starting around 12:20pm once dressage finishes up
in small indoor. Jumps will be set up and adjusted as divisions change. Can walk the course
on foot until 12:00pm on show day.

Cross Country- Warm up will be in the grassy holding pen next to the stadium competition

ring. Can walk the course on foot until 1:00pm.
Lunging-Lunging is allowed in the round pen across from show office on Friday and Saturday.

Lunging in arenas is not permitted.

Combined Test & Horse Trial Competitors:
-Dressage times are set for each rider
-Stadium and XC can be ridden when your division time starts. Ideally you follow rider order
unless otherwise needed. You must ride within your division time though for stadium & cross
country rides. Division times are listed in the schedule.
-Don’t forget to memorize your dressage tests, readers are not allowed for Combined Test
and Horse Trial Competitors.

-USEA Beginner Novice A Test (Trial & Combined Test)

-USEA Starter Test (Trial & Combined Test)

-USDF Intro. Test A used for Baby Green (Trial & Combined Test)

*Well behaved dogs are allowed on showgrounds but must be leashed and held at all times*



Bi-Lewel

B
T - An
Event Center &
Stabling Ringsithe

Eadl Indoor & Barn

Stabling

it

Dutdoar Arens

Ty,

Map Key
* Event Center & Stabling | .J .i j J
o Large Indoor _ Trailer Parking  Car Parking

o JoAnne Young Stabling Wing (Stalls 52-63)
* Small Indoor & Stabling

o Arena Barn (Stalls 1-8)

o Lesson Barn (Stalls 7-21) ﬂ
= Bi-Level Barn (Stalls 22-42) Restrooms
= Block Barn (Stalls 43-51)
* Ringside Barn

o Wheel Barrows/Pitchforks
o Manure Removal in Manure Spreader *Image not to Scale




