

EQUESTRIAN

Horse Trial, Combined Test, & Dressage Schooling Show

Saturday September 20th, 2025

Judges: Kim Blaszak & Susan Gilson

Show Manager: Hannah Williamson

2025 Horse T	Trial, C	ombined 1	Test, &	Dressage	Show Sch	<u>redule</u>

Time # Horse Rider Division

Small Indoor (20x40 ring) - Judge Susan Gilson

Introductory Level Test A

9:00 220 Nothin Lasts Forever Paige Phillips JR

<u>Combined Test - Novice</u>

Division SJ start time is 12:50pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for SJ unless otherwise needed

9:06 1 Spitfire Gold Digger Lianna Elliott SR

Horse Trial-Beginner Novice

*Division SJ start time is 1:00pm and XC start time is 1:10pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for

SJ/XC unless otherwise needed*

9:12 2	Snickers	Zoey Sheddon	JR	
9:18 3	Sonny	Julia Bates	JR	
9:24 4	Elle	Annabel Hatch	JR	
9:30 5	Seale	Mia Marucci	JR	
9:36 6	Corner of the Sky	Laila Richardson	JR	(Combined Test)
9:42 7	DJ Got Me Dancin'	Elisabeth Ostrowski	SR	
9:48 8	Echo	Haleigh Pollock	SR	
9:54 9	Ladies Man Larry	Mara Wutka	SR	
10:00 10	Jaks At The Bar	Lisa Suphan	SR	
10:06 11	Valhalla's Calling	Morgan Diggins	Horse)
		C II IT I CI I		

Combined Test - Starter

Division SJ start time is 1:50pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for SJ unless otherwise needed

10:12 12 Lavender Haze Kylie Carter SR

Horse Trial - Starter

*Division SJ start time is 1:55pm and XC start time is 2:05pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for

SJ/XC unless otherwise needed*

10:18 13	Pasta la Vista	Greta Hewson	Horse
10:24 14	Kito	Ashley Sheddon	Horse
10:30 15	Sugar	Ava Morrissey	JR
10:36 17	Sauvignon	Aleah Gilmer	JR
10:42 18	Royal	Elizabeth Herman	SR
10:48 19	Tanner	Jennifer Gasbarre	SR

BREAK

Horse Trial - Baby Green

*Division SJ start time is 2:25pm and XC start time is 2:35pm. Ideally riders will ride in order for

SJ/XC unless otherwise needed*

11:05 20	Dream Come True	Paige Phillips	SR
11:11 21	Guerreron	Mary Barnes	Horse
11:17 23	Little Rock Star	Addie Boon	JR

Combined Test - Baby Green

Division	SJ start time is 2:	35pm. Ideally riders will ride in order f	or SJ unless ot	nerwise needed
11:23 25 	Mission Trip	Phoebe Ruth	JR	SCRATCH
	·			
		Introductory Level Test A		
11:29 221	Walker	Grayson Erion	JR	
11:35 222	Kaplan	Alana Mlyniec	JR	
		Introductory Level Test B		
11:41 221	Walker	Grayson Erion	JR	
11:47 222	Kaplan	Alana Mlyniec	JR	
		<u>Training Level Test 1</u>		
11:53 223	LS Roll Call	Kourtney Korczak	SR	
12:00 224	Gio	Anna Onishi	SR	
		Training Level Test 2		
12:07 225	Vigorello	Greta Hewson	JR	
		Introductory Level Test C		

Christine Gozelski

SR

BREAK-Arena will change to Dressage Warm Up

12:14 226 Olde Hans

_

Large Indoc	Large Indoor- Judge Kim Blaszak					
9:00 227 9:07 228 9:14 229 9:21 230 9:28 231 9:35 232	Totily Wonderful CC Captain Jack Martini Margarita Fifa Smart Moves St. Nick's Beam of Light	Anne Marshall Mary Barron Jennifer Powell Kenley Fenton Charissa Roberts Jean Kiefer Wood	SR SR SR JR SR SR	(1100)		
9:42 229	Martini Margarita	Jennifer Powell	SR	(HOC)		
9:49 233 9:57 230	Starship Danny Fifa	<u>First Level Test 1</u> Beth Brown Kenley Fenton	SR JR			
10:05 234	Arturo	<u>First Level Test 2</u> Grace Finn	JR			
10:13 233	Starship Danny	<u>First Level Test 1</u> Beth Brown	SR	(HOC)		
10:21 235	Ellegaard's Heart-Chief	Second Level Test 1 Lori Elrod	SR			
10:29 236	Lawrence D	Third Level Test 3 Laura Mount	JR			
10:37 237 10:45 238	Skjoldsgaard Damzey-VO Sangria	Prix St. George Kait Webster Kimberly Preston	SR SR			
10:53 239	Donatello's Waltz	Second Level Test 3 Olivia Van Gemert	JR	SCRATCH		
11:01 236	Lawrence D	Third Level Test 3 Laura Mount	JR	(HOC)		
11:09 237	Skjoldsgaard Damzey-VO	<u>Prix St. George</u> Kait Webster	SR	(HOC)		
BREAK-Arena Change (20x40)						

			Introductory Level Test A
11:27	240	Der Zauberer	Kristina Daddario SR
11:33	241	RBD Leonardo de Lume	ne Katie Ball SR
11:39	242	Midnight	Harper Spencer JR
			Introductory Level Test B
11:45		Der Zauberer	Kristina Daddario SR
11:51		RBD Leonardo de Lume	
11:57		Social Grace	Jane Shafer SR
12:03		Midnight	Harper Spencer JR
12:09	244	Emory	Addison Haylett JR
			Training Level Test 1
12:15	245	The Swamp Fox	Jessica Robbins SR
12:22	223	LS Roll Call	Kourtney Korczak SR
			,
			<u>Introductory Level Test C</u>
12:29	243	Social Grace	Jane Shafer SR
12:35	244	Emory	Addison Haylett JR
			Training Level Test 2
12.41	245	The Courses For	<u>Training Level Test 2</u> Jessica Robbins SR
12:41	245	The Swamp Fox	Jessica Robbins SR
LUNC	:H BRE	AK	
			Training Level Test 1
1:28	226	Olde Hans	Christine Gozelski SR
1:35	228	CC Captain Jack	Mary Barron SR
1:42	227	Totily Wonderful	Anne Marshall SR
1:49	246	Dead Reckoning	Jessica Robbins SR
			Training Level Test 2
1:56	226	Olde Hans	Christine Gozelski SR
2:03	227	Totily Wonderful	Anne Marshall SR
2:10	246	Dead Reckoning	Jessica Robbins SR
2:17	231	Smart Moves	Charissa Roberts SR
۷.۱/	201	SITIALE INIOVES	Chanssa Noberts 31(

BREAK-Arena Change (20x60)

			<u>First Level Test 3</u>		
2:35	247	Leonardo 27	Carrie Wafler	SR	
			Second Level Test 1		
2:43	248	Pax	Johanna Fugate	JR	
			Second Level Test 2		
2:51	249	Brogan	Suzanne Chang	SR	
			<u>First Level Test 3</u>		
2:59	247	Leonardo 27	Carrie Wafler	SR	(HOC)
			Second Level Test 2		
3:07	248	Pax	Johanna Fugate	JR	

Concessions will be available on site. Walking tacos, Chili, chips, treats and drinks will be available for purchase throughout the show day.

Stabling Assignments

No arrivals before Friday the 19th at 4 p.m., No arrivals before 7:00am on Saturday

We have tried our best to accommodate all of the stabling requests. Please let us know if you have any questions. Email equestrian@houghton.edu if you have questions about stabling. Trailer parking will be available in our large gravel parking lot for overnight parking and for showing off of trailers. If you leave your trailer overnight on Friday, please park your truck in front of your trailer when you return on Saturday. This will help us have enough parking space on show day. We are excited to see all of you!

52. Zoey Sheddon 53. Julia Bates 54. Flisabeth Herman 55. Jennifer Gasbarre (1 bag)

56. Jessica Robbins

Event Center Competition Wing

- 57. Jessica Robbins
- 58. Christine Gozelski
- 59. Ashley Sheddon
- 60. Alana Mlyniec
- 61. Jane Shafer
- 62. Kim Preston
- 63. Grayson Erion

Lesson Barn

- 7. Kait Webster (2 bags)
- 8. Mary Barron
- 9. Kourtney Korczak
- 10. Kristina Daddario
- 11. Annabel Hatch (1 bag)
- 12. Beth Brown
- 13. Jennifer Powell
- 14. Johanna Fugate
- 15. Carrie Wafler (2 bags)
- 16. Lori Elrod (2 bags)
- 17. Anne Marshal
- 18. Mary Barnes
- 20. Laura Mount
- 21. Lisa Suphan

^{*}For those showing off of trailers we will have trailer parking available in some grassy areas around the barns in addition to the gravel parking lot for you to utilize.

Additional Show Information

Friday Schooling:

<u>Dressage</u>-Indoor Competition arenas will be open from 4:00-7:00pm & Outdoor Warm Up arena will be open from 4:00-6:30pm

Cross Country-Course will be open from 4:00pm-Dusk-additional \$30 schooling fee.

Stadium Jumping-No schooling available, walking course on foot is allowed.

Show Day Warm-Up Arenas:

<u>Dressage</u>- Warm up will be back in the outdoor ring until 12:20pm then will transition to the Small Indoor arena for remainder of show once tests finish in small indoor.

<u>Stadium</u>- Warm up will be back outdoor starting around 12:20pm once dressage finishes up in small indoor. Jumps will be set up and adjusted as divisions change. Can walk the course on foot until 12:00pm on show day.

<u>Cross Country</u>- Warm up will be in the grassy holding pen next to the stadium competition ring. Can walk the course on foot until 1:00pm.

<u>Lunging</u>-Lunging is allowed in the round pen across from show office on Friday and Saturday. Lunging in arenas is not permitted.

Combined Test & Horse Trial Competitors:

- -Dressage times are set for each rider
- -Stadium and XC can be ridden when your division time starts. Ideally you follow rider order unless otherwise needed. You must ride within your division time though for stadium & cross country rides. Division times are listed in the schedule.
- -Don't forget to memorize your dressage tests, readers are <u>not</u> allowed for Combined Test and Horse Trial Competitors.
 - -USEA Beginner Novice A Test (Trial & Combined Test)
 - -USEA Starter Test (Trial & Combined Test)
 - -USDF Intro. Test A used for Baby Green (Trial & Combined Test)

Well behaved dogs are allowed on showgrounds but must be leashed and held at all times



Map Key

- · Event Center & Stabling
 - Large Indoor
 - o JoAnne Young Stabling Wing (Stalls 52-63)
- · Small Indoor & Stabling
 - o Arena Barn (Stalls 1-6)
 - Lesson Barn (Stalls 7-21)
- · Bi-Level Barn (Stalls 22-42)
- Block Barn (Stalls 43-51)
- Ringside Barn
 - Wheel Barrows/Pitchforks
 - Manure Removal in Manure Spreader



Trailer Parking

*Image not to Scale

Car Parking